(R-94-993)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 283467 ADOPTED ON MAR 01 1994

BE IT RESOLVED, by the council of The City of San Diego that the low base bid of NIELSEN CONSTRUCTION CO., a California corporation, meeting the specifications for POINT LOMA WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT SEDIMENTATION BASINS NO. 11 AND 12 in the City of San Diego, California, is hereby accepted, and the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract therefore in accordance with the form on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. 172951.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure, not to exceed \$7,580,636.00 from sewer Fund 41508, CIP No. 46-177.0, for the purpose of executing this contract and related cost (1) \$3,777,000.00 from FY94 appropriations, (2) \$3,803,636.00 from FY95 appropriations contingent upon Council appropriating funds for this purpose in FY95 CIP budget, is hereby authorized solely and exclusively for said project and related costs, and that the Auditor and Comptroller is hereby authorized, upon advice from the administering department, to transfer excess budget funds, if any, to appropriate reserves.

APPROVED:

John W. Witt, City Attorney

Stuart H. Swett

Senior Chief Deputy City Attorney

02/09/94

Or. Dept.: Purchasing/rra

Bid No.: K94060

A.C. No.: 9400799/9400800

R-94-993

The City of San Diego, CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

				CER	TIFICATE C	F UNALL	OTTED E		AC	9400799	
•		HERERY	CERTI	EV that	the money	roquirod	for the o	DEI DEI	IGINATING THE PT. NO.:	700	
orth in ınd is o	the	foregoir wise una	ng resol	ution is	available in	the Treas	sury, or is	anticipated	tunas to I to come	r the purpose set into the Treasury,	
Amount \$ 310,000.00					Fund 40012						
Purpo	se	Authoriz	ing the	expendi	ture of funds	for P.L.W	.T.P. Sedi	mentation B	asins 11&	12	
					,		·	1	/	2	
Date			Feb	ruary 8,	1994	By: Structure and competroller's department					
ACCTG.	CY			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	AC	COUNTING I	OPERATIO	BENF/			
LINE 1	PY 0	FUND 40012	700	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT	
t	U	40012	700	7002	4114	172951		41508		\$310,000.00	
									1		
							-		 		
_			·					TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$310,000.00	
			,	PEDTIFI	CATION OF	LINENO			_	FUND OVERRIDE	
		•			CATION OF					by the contract or	
rovision equiren urpose reasury ame ar	ns onent of s , or e to	of the Cr sof the said con are and be dra	narter of Charter Itract, th ticipated wn, and	the Cit of the C at suffici to com	y of San Die City of San D ient moneys ne into the T e said mone	ego; and liego, that to meet the reasury, the reasury, the reasury, the reasury are reasury.	do hereb sufficient he obligat to the creatually in t	by further comoneys have ions of said dit of the aphe of the appendix of the appen	ertify, in c ve been a d contract ppropriation	lation of any of the onformity with the oppropriated for the are actually in the on from which the r with the moneys encumbered.	
		eed \$					-	,		onoumborou.	
Vendo	or _	,						•			
Purpo	se										
Date	_					Ву:					
	_							TOR AND COM	(PTROLLER'	S DEPARTMENT	
ACCTG.	CY	<u>-</u>			ACC	COUNTING D. JOB	ATA OPERATION	BENF/	1 -		
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT	
-	\dashv				·				 		
	-		-	-					 		
			-				· ·				
						*			 		
								TOTAL A	MOUNT		
AC								fund override 9400799			
					K-8	28346	7 1	IAR 01 1	994		

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

				CER	TIFICATE C	F UNALL	OTTED B		AC AC	9400800		
	ι	HERERY	CERTI	FY that	the money	required	for the al	DEP DEP Ilotment of	GINATING T. NO.:	700 r the purpose set		
forth in and is o	the	foregoir wise una	ıg resol	ution is	available in	the Treas	ury, or is	anticipated	to come	into the Treasury		
Amo	Amount \$											
Purp	Purpose			. 1 . 5								
	•					. *						
Date		By:										
			••					TOR AND COM	IPTROLLER	'S DEPARTMENT		
ACCTG.		I		1	AC	COUNTING D JOB	ATA OPERATION	BENF/	T	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT		
<u> </u>	 											
	 	-										
	<u> </u>											
							TOTAL AMOUNT					
			(CERTIFI	CATION OF	UNENC	JMBERED	BALANCI	Ξ	FUND OVERRIDE [
provisic require: purpos:	ons o men e of	of the Ch ts of the said con	narter of Charter tract, th	f the City of the C at suffici	y of San Die lity of San D lent moneys	ego; and I liego, that to meet t	do hereb sufficient r he obligat	y further ce moneys have ions of said	ertify, in c re been a I contract	lation of any of the conformity with the ppropriated for the are actually in the		
Treasur same a	y, o re to	r are ant o be dra	ticipatec wn, anc	to com that the	ie into the 1 e said mone	Freasury, t ey now ac	o the cred tually in th	dit of the ap	opropriation to the contraction of the contraction	on from which the r with the moneys encumbered.		
	Not to Exc						-					
Vend	or	Nielsen	Constru	ction Co	-							
Purp	ose	Authoriz	ing the t	funds for	a contract f	or the con	struction o	of the Point I	_oma Wa:	stewater Treatment		
		Plant Se	Plant Sedimentation Basins 11 & 12.									
Date			Februa	ıry 8, 199	94	By. Thus, A. Long						
						COUNTENIO E		FOR AND COM	PTROLLER	'S DEPARTMENT		
ACCTG.	CY					COUNTING D. JOB	OPERATION	BENF/				
LINE 1	PY O	40012	700	ORG. 7002	ACCOUNT 4220	ORDER 172954	ACCOUNT	EQUIP 41508	FACILITY	AMOUNT		
				. 552	TELU	112304		41000		\$3,467,000.00		
												
					-							
	l	<u> </u>										
AC-361 (R	EV 2	92)						TOTAL A	TNUOM	\$3,467,000.00		
301 (K	_ 1 4 -	<i></i>	•							FUND OVERRIDE		
									AC	9400800		

R-283467

MAR 01 1994